Accordingly, in accordance
with ASC 250 (SAB No. 108, Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements
in Current Year Financial
Statements), we have increased the accumulated deficit at January 1, 2023 by $808,000 to reflect $1,010,000 lower commission
revenue and
$202,000 lower commission expense, and corrected the accompanying Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive
Income,
Cash Flows, and Changes in Stockholders’ Equity for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023, and the related notes to revise
 for those
misstatements that impacted such periods.

Page 7

Vaso Corporation and Subsidiaries

Notes to
Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)

The following are selected
 line items from the Company’s Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements illustrating the effect of these

corrections:

   Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income
   Three months ended June 30, 2023   Six months ended June 30, 2023

(in thousands, except per share data)   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Revenues

Professional sales services   $ 9,254   $ (114)   $ 9,140   $ 17,564   $ (299)   $ 17,265

Cost of revenues

Cost of professional sales services   $ 1,766   $ (23)   $ 1,743   $ 3,285   $ (60)   $ 3,225

Gross Profit - professional sales services segment   $ 7,488   $ (91)   $ 7,397   $ 14,279   $ (239)   $ 14,040

Operating income   $ 1,908   $ (91)   $ 1,817   $ 2,318   $ (239)   $ 2,079

Net income   $ 2,072   $ (91)   $ 1,981   $ 2,526   $ (239)   $ 2,287

Comprehensive income   $ 1,862   $ (91)   $ 1,771   $ 2,331   $ (239)   $ 2,092

Income per common share

- basic and diluted   $ 0.01   $ (0.00)   $ 0.01   $ 0.01   $ (0.00)   $ 0.01

   Consolidated Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity
   Accumulated Deficit   Total Stockholders’ Equity

(in thousands)   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised

Balance at January 1, 2023   $ (39,029)   $ (808)   $ (39,837)   $ 22,875   $ (808)   $ 22,067

Net income   $ 454   $ (148)   $ 306   $ 454   $ (148)   $ 306

Balance at March 31, 2023   $ (38,575)   $ (956)   $ (39,531)   $ 23,357   $ (956)   $ 22,401

Net income   $ 2,072   $ (91)   $ 1,981   $ 2,072   $ (91)   $ 1,981

Balance at June 30, 2023   $ (36,503)   $ (1,047)   $ (37,550)   $ 25,233   $ (1,047)   $ 24,186

   Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
   Six months ended June 30, 2023

(in thousands)   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Net income   $ 2,526   $ (239)   $ 2,287
Accounts and other receivables   $ 5,972   $ 299   $ 6,271
Accrued commissions   $ (1,553)   $ (60)   $ (1,613)

Page 8

Vaso Corporation and Subsidiaries

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)

Recently Issued Accounting Standards To Be Adopted

In December 2023, the Financial
Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued Accounting Standards Update (ASU) 2023-09, Income Taxes (Topic
740), Improvement to Income Tax
 Disclosures, which requires enhanced income tax disclosures, including disaggregation of information in the rate
reconciliation table
and disaggregated information related to income taxes paid. The ASU is effective for annual reporting periods beginning with the year